

April 02, 2024

BSE Ltd. P J Towers, Dalal Street,	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
FortMumbai – 400001	Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 543272	Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

Sub: Media Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the media release titled **"EaseMyTrip partners with Rajasthan Royals as Official Travel and Experience Partner"** being issued to the media.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at <u>https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html</u>.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412

Easy Trip Planners Ltd.

Registered office : Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India) Phone : +91 - 11 43030303, 43131313 | E-mail : Care@easemytrip.com | Web: www.EaseMyTrip.com | CIN No. L63090DL2008PLC179041























EaseMyTrip partners with Rajasthan Royals as Official Travel and Experience Partner

New Delhi, April 02, 2024: EaseMyTrip.com, India's leading travel tech platform, has been selected as the Official Travel and Experience Partner with Royals Sports Group-owned franchise Rajasthan Royals for the ongoing 2024 season.

The association enables the Royals to travel seamlessly across the country for their away matches, with EaseMyTrip providing assistance given their expertise in travel bookings, hospitality services and other travel requirements. As part of the tie-up, the Royals will be seen endorsing the value-add being brought to the franchise through EaseMyTrip's hassle-free travel bookings services. The partnership will come to life in the form of engaging and entertaining pieces of digital content - something that the Royals are renowned for.

Sharing his thoughts on being the Official Travel and Experience Partner, **Mr Nishant Pitti, CEO & Co-founder, EaseMyTrip** said, "We are proud to announce our official partnership with Rajasthan Royals. This collaboration not only enhances the Royals' travel experience but also reinforces our commitment a strong supporter of sports across various domains. With our seamless travel solutions, we're dedicated to ensuring the Royals' away matches are stress-free, allowing them to focus on their game. Looking forward to crafting unforgettable travel experiences at the intersection of sport and adventure."

Commenting on the Official Partnership, **Alok Chitre, Chief Business Officer, Rajasthan Royals,** stated, "We are pleased to partner with EaseMyTrip, a brand known for its top-class travel solutions and customer satisfaction. Through this association, we are looking forward to creating some unique travel experiences which sit at the intersection of sport and travel."

Rajasthan Royals have started the 2024 season on a positive note, with three wins in three matches, and are today traveling back to Jaipur with EaseMyTrip's assistance to face Royal Challengers Bengaluru in their #PinkPromise match on 6th April at the Sawai Mansingh Stadium.

About EaseMyTrip

EaseMyTrip (a public listed company at NSE and BSE) is India's one of largest online travel platform in terms of air ticket bookings, based on the Crisil Report-Assessment of the OTA Industry in India, February 2021. Furthermore, growing at a CAGR of 59% during FY20-23 in profits, it is one of the fastest-growing internet companies. Bootstrapped and profitable since its inception, EaseMyTrip offers 'End to End' travel solutions including air tickets, hotels and holiday packages, rail & bus tickets as well as ancillary value-added services. EaseMyTrip offers its users the option of zero-convenience fees during bookings. EaseMyTrip provides its users with access to more than 400 international and domestic airlines, over 2+ million hotels as well as train/bus tickets and taxi rentals for major cities in India. Founded in 2008, EaseMyTrip has offices across various Indian cities, including Noida, Delhi and Gurugram, Bengaluru, and Mumbai. Its international offices (as subsidiary companies) are in the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the UAE, the UK, the USA and New Zealand.





For Media Queries:

EaseMyTrip Public Relations	
Ms. Bhavika Sharma	
bhavika.sharma@easemytrip.com	
+91 98117 87304	

About Rajasthan Royals

Rajasthan Royals were the champions of the inaugural 2008 season and are one of the 10 teams competing in the Indian Premier League (IPL). The franchise completed a major shareholding restructure in 2021, with Emerging Media having the majority ownership of the franchise with support from new co-investor RedBird Capital Partners.

For more information, please log on to <u>www.rajasthanroyals.com/</u>

Follow the Rajasthan Royals on: Website: <u>www.rajasthanroyals.com</u> Facebook: <u>www.facebook.com/RajasthanRoyals/</u> Instagram: <u>https://instagram.com/rajasthanroyals</u> LinkedIn: <u>https://www.linkedin.com/company/rajasthanroyals</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/rajasthanroyals</u> YouTube: <u>https://youtube.com/user/rajasthanroyals</u>